Demographics
Population (ACS)
Male

Female

Median Age2
Under 18 Years
18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 Years, and Over
Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years

and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age

18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Monroe County,
Pennsylvania

168,128
83,776
84,352

43.3
33,161
17,317
19,087
18,284
23,735
27,092
18,598
10,854

122,725

23,871

471
4,289
57
6,754
9,961
28,997
17,324

7,823

84,972

49,240

111
5,675

4,007

$72,679

$32,961
40.1
2,500

7,325
30,708
18,249

8,862
14,331

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

ACS 2017-2021



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Disconnected Youth3
Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)

Uninsured
With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Accommodation and Food Services

Retail Trade

Health Care and Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Educational Services

Public Administration

Transportation and Warehousing
Construction

Other Services (except Public Administration)

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Wholesale Trade

Information

8,723

79,346
$182,000

877

594

13,181

2,732

17,523
7,316

301
10,922

11,881
12,118

4,505

Number of
Employees
10,092
9,045
8,900
5,134
4,426
4,078
3,747
3,021
2,683

2,308

1,705
1,403
928
735
693
351

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731

16,203
887,279

717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 282

Management of Companies and Enterprises 183
Utilities 144
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 69
Total - All Industries 59,927

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.
Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,
provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment
growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3 b0
Employees

Office and Administrative Support 6,817
Food Preparation and Serving Related 6,664
Sales and Related 5,971
Transportation and Material Moving 5,968
Management 3,766
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical 3,685
Educational Instruction and Library 3,326
Production 2,865
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance 2,846
Business and Financial Operations 2,689
Healthcare Support 2,587
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair 2,519
Construction and Extraction 2,346
Personal Care and Service 1,946
Community and Social Service 1,170
Protective Service 1,015
Life, Physical, and Social Science 918
Computer and Mathematical 889
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media 825
Architecture and Engineering 607
Legal 354
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry 155
Total - All Occupations 59,927

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment
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3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Wyoming County,
Pennsylvania
Demographics

Population (ACS) 26,389
Male 13,355
Female 13,034
Median Age2 45.2
Under 18 Years 5,139
18 to 24 Years 2,242
25 to 34 Years 2,926
35 to 44 Years 2,840
45 to 54 Years 3,489
55 to 64 Years 4,137
65 to 74 Years 3,416
75 Years, and Over 2,200
Race: White 25,214
Race: Black or African American 256
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native 17
Race: Asian 102
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 0
Race: Some Other Race 117
Race: Two or More Races 683
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 546
Foreign Born 359
Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years 123
and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian 12 819
population 16 years and over) ’
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size 7679
(civilian population 25-54) ’
Armed Forces Labor Force 11
Veterans, Age 18-64 662
Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 492
18-64

Median Household Income?2 $62,795
Per Capita Income $33,760
Mean Commute Time (minutes) 26.2
Commute via Public Transportation 27
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma 747
High School Graduate 6,112
Some College, No Degree 2,335
Associate's Degree 1,264
Bachelor's Degree 2,027

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

ACS 2017-2021



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Manufacturing

Transportation and Warehousing
Retail Trade

Construction

Accommodation and Food Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Educational Services

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Public Administration

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Wholesale Trade

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Finance and Insurance

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Information

907

12,892
$173,200

124

80

2,394

499

2,766
1,430

41
1,515
1,215
1,747

832

Number of
Employees
2,086
1,332
1,210
740
662
621
526

453

400
330
323
299
273
201
171
102

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727
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Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Utilities

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,
provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Transportation and Material Moving
Production

Office and Administrative Support
Sales and Related

Management

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Educational Instruction and Library
Business and Financial Operations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Protective Service

Healthcare Support

Personal Care and Service
Architecture and Engineering
Community and Social Service
Computer and Mathematical

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

83
61
59

9,938

Number of
Employees
1,690
1,224
1,075
879
738
619
596
539
395
381
299
224
222
187
183
152
127
118
93
89
70
36
9,938
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American

Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16
years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64
Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)

Commute via Public Transportation

Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Bradford County,
Pennsylvania

60,233
30,035
30,198
44
13,391
4,279
6,705
6,228
7,507
9,323
7,328
5,472
57,824
420

38

351

45

378
1,177
919
1,105
513

27,492

16,542

21

2,206

1,657
$54,383
$29,598

23.1

47

2,455
13,489
4,498
3,060
4,036
2,225

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624
544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364
238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

921,334



Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2

Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied
Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)

Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and
Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median
values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either
unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties
are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Health Care and Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Accommodation and Food Services
Educational Services

Construction

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Public Administration

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Finance and Insurance

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Wholesale Trade

29,495

$156,300
280
242
6,527
2,043
7,687
2,935
114
4,620
4,227
3,920
1,417
Number of
Employees
5,603
3,967
2,654
1,562
1,424
1,350
1,092
823
798
788
772
717
546
541
483
445

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727
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Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Utilities

Information

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of
Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates
updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth

patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Office and Administrative Support
Transportation and Material Moving
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Production

Sales and Related

Management

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Healthcare Support

Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Educational Instruction and Library
Business and Financial Operations
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Personal Care and Service
Community and Social Service
Protective Service

Computer and Mathematical
Architecture and Engineering

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to alternative county-
assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad

counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

265
230
158
146
24,362

Number of
Employees
2,722
2,718
2,354
2,294
1,935
1,909
1,476
1,381
1,236
1,143
1,126
913
652
477
398
387
303
271
225
183
161
97
24,362
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and
Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where
necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the
BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of
Labor Statistics adapted for regional growth patterns.



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American

Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16
years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64
Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)

Commute via Public Transportation

Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Carbon County,
Pennsylvania

64,792
32,319
32,473
46.2
12,448
4,478
7,021
7,434
9,357
10,518
8,104
5,432
60,572
1,252
88

342

11

433
2,094
3,617
1,911
829

32,878

19,910

41
1,907
1,427

$59,289

$31,644
31.1
96

2,373
14,911
6,085
4,373
4,273
2,315

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624
544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364
238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

921,334



Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2

Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied
Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)

Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and
Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median
values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either
unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for Connecticut counties
are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Health Care and Social Assistance
Retail Trade

Accommodation and Food Services
Educational Services

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Manufacturing

Construction

Information

Public Administration

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Transportation and Warehousing

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Finance and Insurance

Wholesale Trade

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Utilities

34,210

$158,800
536
762
6,832
1,596
7,929
3,700
156
4,875
2,857
5,979
2,777
Number of
Employees
3,214
2,196
1,925
1,469
1,319
1,163
867
846
836
777
563
496
433
281
247
236
170
84

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727
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Management of Companies and Enterprises
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of
Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates
updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth

patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Office and Administrative Support
Sales and Related

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Transportation and Material Moving
Educational Instruction and Library
Management

Healthcare Support

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Production

Construction and Extraction

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Personal Care and Service

Business and Financial Operations
Protective Service

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Community and Social Service
Computer and Mathematical
Architecture and Engineering
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Legal

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to alternative county-
assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad

counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

30

17,155

Number of
Employees
1,987
1,851
1,595
1,367
1,273
1,150
1,034
897
877
836
727
707
661
574
351
294
286
265
155
109
81
76
17,155
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated industry/occupation
mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by
the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary
estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where

necessary. Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics adapted
for regional growth patterns.



Demographics
Population (ACS)
Male

Female

Median Age2
Under 18 Years
18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 Years, and Over
Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years

and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age

18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

65,013
31,581
33,432
41.5
11,618
9,686
6,846
6,913
8,019
9,108
7,577
5,246
61,219
1,083
20

676
206
231
1,578
2,051
1,605

544

31,631

18,344

70
1,765

1,231

$55,572
$28,895
211
128

2,315
12,585
4,304
3,280
5,461

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Manufacturing

Retail Trade

Health Care and Social Assistance
Accommodation and Food Services
Educational Services

Transportation and Warehousing
Construction

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Public Administration

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Finance and Insurance

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Wholesale Trade

Information

2,941
29,665
$161,900
242
408
7,632
1,593
9,068
2,639
137
3,780
2,647
4,660
1,865
Number of
Employees
4,093
3,395
2,891
2,474
2,312
2,294
1,410
1,252
1,068
916
691
585
543
466
451
309

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Utilities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.
Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,

provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Transportation and Material Moving
Office and Administrative Support
Production

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Sales and Related

Management

Educational Instruction and Library
Business and Financial Operations
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Healthcare Support

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Personal Care and Service

Computer and Mathematical

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Community and Social Service
Architecture and Engineering
Protective Service

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

249
242
231
16
25,889

Number of
Employees
3,358
2,894
2,462
2,446
2,332
1,901
1,489
1,207
1,092
1,072
1,065
1,007
687
499
487
399
381
373
353
167
111
109
25,889


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age2

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years and
over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population
16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-
64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree
Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Pike County,
Pennsylvania

58,345
29,783
28,562
48.6
10,377
4,310
5,443
6,440
8,295
10,522
7,785
5,173
49,407
3,693
58

854

7
1,676
2,650
6,783
4,281

1,544

28,385

16,457

91
1,737

1,267

$71,360

$36,713
44.9
499

1,642
10,250
6,868
3,519
5,319

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

ACS 2017-



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of
Occupied Units)
Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate
and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of
the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3)
either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Accommodation and Food Services

Retail Trade

Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Construction

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Public Administration

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Transportation and Warehousing
Manufacturing

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Information

Wholesale Trade

3,102
39,560
$197,600
293
233
3,604
1,196
5,446
2,920
73
2,683
2,902
5,002
1,936
Number of
Employees
2,420
2,378
1,631
1,424
1,102
867
713
669
517
454
379
230
225
216
174
123

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Utilities

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, provided by
the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated through 2023Q2
with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment growth uses national

projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Office and Administrative Support
Sales and Related

Educational Instruction and Library
Transportation and Material Moving
Management

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Business and Financial Operations
Healthcare Support

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Personal Care and Service

Protective Service

Production

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Community and Social Service
Computer and Mathematical

Legal

Architecture and Engineering

Life, Physical, and Social Science
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to alternative
county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in RTI (nor in the popup

window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

89
51
44
37

13,743

Number of
Employees
1,649
1,620
1,490
1,196
1,076
937
758
711
609
549
497
459
452
396
345
287
256
185
99
79
68
24
13,743


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated through
2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Wages by
occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary. Forecast
employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics adapted for
regional growth patterns.



2021












Demographics
Population (ACS)
Male

Female

Median Age2
Under 18 Years
18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 Years, and Over
Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years

and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age

18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Schuylkill County,
Pennsylvania

143,308
73,926
69,382

44.1
28,655
10,065
16,879
17,576
19,919
21,283
16,817
12,114

132,166

4,223
167
636
16
1,762
4,338
7,759
3,070

2,479

67,875

41,774

165
4,106

2,945

$57,785

$29,496
26.7
310

7,269
32,456
11,962

9,457
10,332

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

ACS 2017-2021



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Manufacturing

Health Care and Social Assistance
Transportation and Warehousing

Retail Trade

Educational Services

Public Administration

Accommodation and Food Services
Construction

Other Services (except Public Administration)

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Wholesale Trade

Finance and Insurance

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

4,181
67,417
$112,800
484
548
13,680
4,550
17,231
9,278
182
11,949
7,632
12,304
6,100
Number of
Employees
10,401
7,529
7,502
5,620
3,302
2,989
2,983
2,588
1,908
1,492
1,062
1,051
976
817
579
499

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Utilities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Information

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.
Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,

provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Transportation and Material Moving
Production

Office and Administrative Support
Sales and Related

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Management

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Healthcare Support

Educational Instruction and Library
Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Business and Financial Operations
Protective Service

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Personal Care and Service
Community and Social Service
Architecture and Engineering
Computer and Mathematical

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

493
351
346
204
52,693

Number of
Employees
9,113
5,890
5,571
3,826
3,335
3,029
2,655
2,651
2,554
2,490
2,321
1,925
1,447
1,202
944
874
725
574
498
487
313
268
52,693


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Demographics
Population (ACS)
Male

Female

Median Age2
Under 18 Years
18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 Years, and Over
Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years

and over)
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 years and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian population 25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age

18-64

Median Household Income2

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)
Commute via Public Transportation
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Sullivan County,
Pennsylvania

5,935
3,130
2,805
54.5
626
417
590
618
792
1,237
961
694
5,562
205

8

8

12

50

90
123
111

70

2,746

1,569

0
214

147

$54,074
$31,531
29.5
2

281
1,608
395
404
396

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750

ACS 2017-2021



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Health Care and Social Assistance

Public Administration

Retail Trade

Construction

Educational Services

Accommodation and Food Services
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Wholesale Trade

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Manufacturing

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Transportation and Warehousing
Utilities

153

5,660
$163,800

63

41

397

123

695
223

184
371
596

237

Number of
Employees
228
219
174
157
128
118
95
84
67
60
52
47

43

38
37
29

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Information

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.
Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,

provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Office and Administrative Support
Management

Sales and Related

Construction and Extraction
Transportation and Material Moving
Food Preparation and Serving Related
Educational Instruction and Library
Protective Service

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Healthcare Support

Business and Financial Operations
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Production

Personal Care and Service
Community and Social Service
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Computer and Mathematical
Architecture and Engineering

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

24
19
18
16

1,654

Number of
Employees
189
164
143
125
123
122
90
83
76
75
74
70
66
54
47
43
26
25
19
15
14
12
1,654


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Susquehanna

County, Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania ACS 2017-2021
Demographics
Population (ACS) 38,892 12,970,650
Male 19,594 6,394,217
Female 19,298 6,576,433
Median Age2 48.6 40.8
Under 18 Years 7,368 2,704,482
18 to 24 Years 2,645 1,154,671
25 to 34 Years 3,864 1,701,098
35 to 44 Years 4,015 1,558,578
45 to 54 Years 5,068 1,650,190
55 to 64 Years 6,809 1,839,841
65 to 74 Years 5,370 1,374,891
75 Years, and Over 3,753 986,899
Race: White 37,596 10,153,752
Race: Black or African American 245 1,425,210
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native 9 20,511
Race: Asian 160 460,932
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 2 4,426
Race: Some Other Race 117 350,618
Race: Two or More Races 763 555,201
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 712 1,023,055
Foreign Born 688 924,624
zsza:vlél:)gllsh Less Than Very Well (population 5 years 224 544,019
Economic
Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian
population 16 yearz and over) ( 18,105 6,662,850
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
(civilian iopulation 25-54) ° 10,456 4,097,957
Armed Forces Labor Force 15 8,419
Veterans, Age 18-64 1,324 309,364
\{gfg;ans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 383 238,133
Median Household Income2 $59,391 $67,587
Per Capita Income $33,885 $37,725
Mean Commute Time (minutes) 27.1 26.9
Commute via Public Transportation 40 289,938
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64
No High School Diploma 1,792 505,348
High School Graduate 8,970 2,100,078
Some College, No Degree 3,280 1,085,742

Associate's Degree 2,054 650,455



Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Retail Trade

Health Care and Social Assistance

Educational Services

Construction

Accommodation and Food Services

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Manufacturing

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Transportation and Warehousing

Public Administration

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Wholesale Trade

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Finance and Insurance

2,464
1,196
21,484
$176,000
167
94
3,323
793
4,468
1,783
58
2,359
2,448
2,862
1,026
Number of
Employees
1,384
1,174
1,018
884
830
812
591
574
514
490
463
431
272
245
221

1,486,750
921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Utilities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Information

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,
provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Office and Administrative Support
Construction and Extraction
Transportation and Material Moving
Management

Sales and Related

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Educational Instruction and Library
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Production

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Business and Financial Operations

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance

Healthcare Support

Personal Care and Service
Community and Social Service
Protective Service

Architecture and Engineering
Computer and Mathematical
Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Life, Physical, and Social Science
Farming, Fishing, and Forestry
Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

185
164
106
91
59
10,507

Number of
Employees
1,107
1,056
999
994
978
804
746
544
490
458
408
333
290
229
228
191
180
146
142
77
64
41
10,507
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3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.



Tioga County,
Pennsylvania

Demographics

Population (ACS) 41,089
Male 20,586
Female 20,503
Median Age2 45
Under 18 Years 8,236
18 to 24 Years 3,419
25 to 34 Years 4,452
35 to 44 Years 4,434
45 to 54 Years 5,149
55 to 64 Years 6,351
65 to 74 Years 5,174
75 Years, and Over 3,874
Race: White 39,730
Race: Black or African American 352
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native 17
Race: Asian 218
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander 2
Race: Some Other Race 102
Race: Two or More Races 668
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 546
Foreign Born 556
Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 years 234
and over)

Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian 18973
population 16 years and over) ’
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size 11335
(civilian population 25-54) ’
Armed Forces Labor Force 6
Veterans, Age 18-64 1,710
Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 1171
18-64

Median Household Income?2 $54,671
Per Capita Income $28,416
Mean Commute Time (minutes) 25.4
Commute via Public Transportation 89
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma 1,563
High School Graduate 8,440
Some College, No Degree 3,617
Associate's Degree 2,165
Bachelor's Degree 3,055

Pennsylvania

12,970,650
6,394,217
6,576,433

40.8
2,704,482
1,154,671
1,701,098
1,558,578
1,650,190
1,839,841
1,374,891

986,899

10,153,752

1,425,210

20,511
460,932
4,426
350,618
555,201
1,023,055
924,624

544,019

6,662,890

4,097,957

8,419
309,364

238,133

$67,587

$37,725
26.9
289,938

505,348
2,100,078
1,085,742

650,455
1,486,750



Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)2
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (%
of Occupied Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP
Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)
Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation
Rate and Size

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2017-2021, unless noted otherwise

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted
averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates,
and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census Population Estimate for 2022, annual average growth rate since 2012. Post-2019 data for
Connecticut counties are imputed by Chmura.

Distribution of Employment by Industry 2023 Q3

Health Care and Social Assistance

Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Accommodation and Food Services
Educational Services

Transportation and Warehousing
Construction

Other Services (except Public Administration)
Public Administration

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Wholesale Trade

Finance and Insurance

Mining, Quarrying, and Qil and Gas Extraction

Administrative and Support and Waste Management
and Remediation Services

Utilities

1,546
21,531
$155,600
186
193
4,041
966
5,066
2,093
30
2,450
2,629
3,597
1,335
Number of
Employees
2,214
2,018
1,811
1,032
977
873
707
663
636
538
391
386
375
336
336
301

921,334

5,728,788

$197,300
42,449
86,072

1,586,866

545,302

1,482,811
689,731
16,203
887,279
717,759
885,140

388,727


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

Information

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average

Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.
Employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages,

provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and imputed where necessary. Data are updated
through 2023Q2 with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3. Forecast employment

growth uses national projections adapted for regional growth patterns.

Employment by Occupation 2023 Q3

Office and Administrative Support
Transportation and Material Moving
Sales and Related

Production

Management

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Educational Instruction and Library
Construction and Extraction
Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Healthcare Support

Business and Financial Operations
Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance
Community and Social Service
Personal Care and Service

Protective Service

Architecture and Engineering

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media
Computer and Mathematical

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry

Life, Physical, and Social Science

Legal

Total - All Occupations

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2023Q3 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to
alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in

RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

182
143
111
19
14,048

Number of
Employees
1,568
1,513
1,385
1,275
1,158
1,007
774
749
696
688
609
541
388
381
312
246
184
176
170
97
77
52
14,048
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Occupation employment data are estimated via industry employment data and the estimated
industry/occupation mix. Industry employment data are derived from the Quarterly Census of
Employment and Wages, provided by the Bureau of Labor Statistics and currently updated
through 2023Q2, imputed where necessary with preliminary estimates updated to 2023Q3.
Wages by occupation are as of 2023 provided by the BLS and imputed where necessary.
Forecast employment growth uses national projections from the Bureau of Labor Statistics
adapted for regional growth patterns.
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